



OM METALS INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L27203RJ1971PLC003414

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, A-Block, Om Tower, Church Road, M.I. Road, Jaipur-302001

Tel:+91-141-5160000

Website: www.ommetals.com E-Mail Id: jaipur@ommetals.com

Date: 16th November, 2019

To,

Corporate Service Department, Bombay Stock Exchange, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Fax No. 022- 22723121/3027/2039/2061/2041	Listing Department, National Stock Exchange Of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai Fax No. 022- 26598237/38 : 66418126
--	--

Sub: Notice of Board Meeting published in Newspapers

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed a copy of newspaper publication of Un Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 published in Business Line (English edition) and Dainik Amrit India (Hindi edition) on 16th November, 2019.

Kindly take the aforesaid information for your records.

Thanking You.

For Om Metals Infraprojects Limited



QUICKLY

Bearish sentiment in pulses

Byline: November 15

Barring ureid, bearish sentiments prevailed in the majority of pulses seeds. Urad gained ₹206 with arad (bold) being quoted at ₹5,000-8,200 a quintal, while urad (medium) ruled at ₹6,000-6,100. Urad dal (medium) was quoted at ₹5,800-8,300, urad dal (bold) at ₹5,100-5,100, while urad (coarse) ruled at ₹1,107-1,108. Moong (bold) hovered at ₹5,200-7,000, while moong (medium) ruled at ₹5,400-5,500. Mung dal (medium) ruled at ₹8,200-8,300. (M.C. CHANDRASEKHAR)

Fall in turmeric prices

Byline: November 15

Both the prices and arrival of turmeric were low key on Friday. At the trade Turmeric-Merchants Association's Saturday, finger turmeric was sold at ₹5,750-7,169 a quintal and the registered variety at ₹5,550-5,554. At the registered Marketing Committee, finger turmeric was sold at ₹5,660-6,521 and the root variety at ₹5,285-6,425. At the Trade Cooperative Marketing Society, finger turmeric was sold at ₹5,822-6,777, while the root variety sold at ₹5,325-6,290. (M.C. CHANDRASEKHAR)

Sugar rules steady

Byline: November 15

The sugar market ruled steady for the third consecutive day on Friday amid demand-based limited supply. On Thursday 15-16 mills sold 36,000-40,000 bags at ₹5,100-5,200 a quintal of S-grade and ₹3,220-3,380 of M-grade. Bombay Sugar Merchants Association spot prices: S-grade ₹3,222-3,312 and M-grade ₹3,430-3,532. A&P deliveries rates: S-grade ₹3,225-3,305 and M-grade ₹3,385-3,510. (M.C. CHANDRASEKHAR)

Global trends

Gold	Silver	Copper
\$1,467.60	\$16.91	\$5.612
per ounce	per ounce	per tonne
+1.16 %	+0.1 %	+1.1 %

Brent crude	Crude palm oil
\$62.35	\$620.99
per barrel	per tonne
+0.2 %	+0.2 %

Rabi sowing affected in Madhya Pradesh, Punjab; overall acreage down 11 per cent

OUR BUREAU
New Delhi, November 15
Water crop sowing in Madhya Pradesh, which received heavy rains towards the lag end of the monsoon season, has so far been subdued, with the state reporting lesser coverage in a number of crops including gram, wheat and mustard, the latest sowing data released by the Agriculture Ministry indicated on Friday.

In the country as a whole, rabi planting had been completed on 14.23 lakh hectares (lha) till this week, nearly 6.6 per cent lower than the 15.47 lha planned during the corresponding week last year. The planting, particularly that of wheat, is sluggish in Punjab, too instead of 14.8 lha planned in the corresponding week in the previous year, wheat sowing has

taken place only over 7.8 lha so far in Madhya Pradesh, the area less than against 9.2 lha in the same week last year. The other two states, Uttar Pradesh and Haryana, have more or less done well as far as wheat sowing is concerned. The total wheat area sown so far in the country is about 32.88 lha, 22 per cent lower than the 42.4 lha planted in the same week last year.

One state that has done exceedingly well in terms of planting of rabi crops is Rajasthan, which received good rains this year. Apart from mustard, wheat sowing has also progressed well in the state. Rajasthan has accounted for nearly 46 per cent of total rabi sowing so far in the

Lagging behind

Average under cultivation in Oct 15, 2019, vs Oct 15, 2018

	2019	2018	% chg	2019	2018	% chg
Wheat	6.46	12.38	-47.81	3.49	1.28	271.72
Rice	4.51	4.27	+5.62	1.18	1.79	-33.52
Pulses	16.29	16.88	-3.55	67.38	46.12	+45.81
Other	17.42	12.81	+35.20	10.00	4.12	+143.93
Urad	4.91	1.71	+187.13	1.00	1.00	0.00
Mustard	1.30	1.23	+5.69	1.23	1.44	-14.58
Kaith	1.22	1.28	-4.69	1.07	1.07	0.00
Urad (bold)	1.03	1.54	-33.12	1.23	1.31	-6.87
Coarse cereals	17.29	17.28	+0.01	6.89	6.11	+12.76
Jowar	12.14	12.48	-2.73	1.00	1.00	0.00

country among (CMAA) records, which has covered ground well with the south-west monsoon. The year's overall growth rate of about 2.8 per cent in the last five years.

The ICAR's growth forecast for the copper consumption for the whole year 2019 is much weaker, at just 0.3 per cent, on the back of lower than expected growth in Chinese demand and a sluggish decline in the US's output. That is the slowest growth rate after 2004, when copper consumption was just 0.1 per cent. While this suggests that the slowdown is real, it may not be as bad as it seems. Demand was impacted by supply restraints in the year, for various reasons, such as projects in Chile, the top producer of the metal.

However, Randeep Rao, VP Head Commodity Research from Kotak Securities, said "Despite supply constraints, the cumulative inventories across exchange warehouses have risen year to date while copper prices continue to hover below \$5,000 levels suggesting a bleak demand outlook." The government of increasing investment in infrastructure projects will be a boost to the use of copper in the electrical and electronics industry.

What does copper consumption say about the economic slowdown?

ANALYSIS

SATYA CHANDRAN
Byline: November 15

With global and domestic economic activity in the doldrums of late, many have been trying to measure how bad the slow-down is and if it will persist in the long term. One of the indicators traditionally used to gauge the health of the economy is the price of copper, which reflects the metal's demand in the market. Because of its ability to mark turning points in the global economy, the orange metal is often called 'Copper Copper'.

Copper is a base metal that has versatile applications across utilities - from electrical transmission and communication. This wide range of applications is what makes copper prices a bellwether indicator of the twists and turns of the economic cycle. A low price in copper notes that copper consumption is closely related to health of the global economy. In the last 50 years, the growth rate of copper usage globally was negative

only in five years. Out of these five years, an economic slowdown was evident in four, in 1990 and 1991, on account of the spike in global oil prices; in 2001, because of the impact of the dot-com bubble (or the tech-bubble); and in 2008, in the wake of the financial crisis in the US.

However, there is another school of thought which believes that the trend of copper prices has decoupled from global economic activity in the past few years. But assuming that the concept of 'Copper Copper' still holds good, let us look at current copper use, price trends in the metal, and what they signify about global and domestic economies.

Global slowdown

Notes that the analysis is for a calendar year in the case of the global economy, while it is the fiscal year for the domestic economy.

According to the International Copper Study Group (ICSG), the usage of the metal globally during January 2019 was 14.2 million tonnes, which grew by about 0.5 per cent YoY. This is against an average growth rate of about 2.8 per cent in the last five years.

The ICAR's growth forecast for the copper consumption for the whole year 2019 is much weaker, at just 0.3 per cent, on the back of lower than expected growth in Chinese demand and a sluggish decline in the US's output. That is the slowest growth rate after 2004, when copper consumption was just 0.1 per cent. While this suggests that the slowdown is real, it may not be as bad as it seems. Demand was impacted by supply restraints in the year, for various reasons, such as projects in Chile, the top producer of the metal.

However, Randeep Rao, VP Head Commodity Research from Kotak Securities, said "Despite supply constraints, the cumulative inventories across exchange warehouses have risen year to date while copper prices continue to hover below \$5,000 levels suggesting a bleak demand outlook."

The government of increasing investment in infrastructure projects will be a boost to the use of copper in the electrical and electronics industry.

other hand, is down by 19 per cent at 44.65 lha (compared to 54.29 lha this time last year). Urea granules (bold) is down 12 per cent, other pulses crops, such as urad and arad, also reported lower acreage.

Reservoir logs
Meanwhile, the water situation in most reservoirs of the country was reported to be very good. According to the Central Water Commission, the total water storage in 220 major reservoirs that store water regularly is 63,470 billion cubic metres (BCM), which is 62 per cent of the live storage capacity. The water storage is around 10 per cent more than what was reported in the corresponding week last year. As many as 18 reservoirs have reported more than 80 per cent of live storage capacity.

Domestic consumption
In India, demand for copper is largely dependent on segments such as electrical and telecommunications (16 per cent), building and construction (8 per cent), and automobiles (11 per cent), according to a report from CMAA Insights.

The report also states that consumption of the metal in the first four months of the FY20 was 16.16 lakh tonnes (LakT), up 11 per cent, compared with a year ago. But this is due to the low base effect in FY19, when consumption growth fell by 23 per cent, owing to the slow period of construction, use of cop-

per scrap in the electrical and electronics and consumer durables industry. The ICSE estimates that copper consumption will grow around 7.7 per cent in the year 2020 due to infrastructure development in major countries such as China and India and the global trend towards cleaner energy. This is despite the low base effect in 2019 with weaker consumption (growth of 0.3 per cent).

This suggests that the global economy is likely to recover, go on ahead, but at a slower pace. In the case of India, rating agencies CRISIL and CARE Ratings estimate that copper demand will be around 74 per cent and a healthy 930 per cent, respectively, in FY 2020. This is on the back of an expected increase in expenditure from the Centre and growing demand from the power sector, apart from the thrust on renewable energy and increasing demand for consumer durables, including air conditioners, televisions and mobile phones.

Challenges remain
eNAM will face significant challenges trying to overcome this loss of informal setups, added Kaul. eNAM must also ensure farmers get paid on time and in full. This is a challenge as the current data shows that most eNAM transactions are settled outside the system. Payment gateway and account integration is the key to ensure the online platform succeeds, he said. eNAM should also ensure that the entire ecosystem, including weighing and grading of produce works in tandem to ensure that all India participation works well, said Kaul.

This requires significant investment in infrastructure, the digitisation of records and data and ensuring informed farmers and traders, he noted. Just investing in a hardware IT system, with an online interface, will only translate into loss, he stressed. View the survey and more data collection, said Kaul.

opening in AI. I may be too practical or too idealistic. I have a view of the world, and what life is, it is not what you wake up at.

There are three types of people in this world: those who happen, those who plan, and those who know what has happened. Which one are you? I say to my God: I am a third category. Will I be able to forgive myself? Will you?

India MD
India GM

ph had quit. I have India with an etch on my appointments as it comes at a time when knowledge-sharing plan is looking for revenue from the region. AI valued at \$1 billion, has been sold to a new owner. Two years ago, I had a plan to quit. I had used by brands like P&G, Samsung and

za, which is currently in Bengal, and will soon be in Gujarat, Karnataka and Telangana.

People

with a long-term vision to create your own business. I have a plan to quit. I had used by brands like P&G, Samsung and

HALF YEAR ENDED
30.09.2019 vs 30.09.2018

108.44	108.44
108.44	108.44
108.44	108.44
108.44	108.44
108.44	108.44
108.44	108.44
108.44	108.44
108.44	108.44
108.44	108.44

Cultivate fallow land, create job avenues to end farmer suicides: Study

OUR BUREAU
New Delhi, November 15

That India faces a severe agrarian crisis is a given. Even the latest National Crime Research Bureau (NCRB) figures for 2016 show that 6.75 lakh farmers committed suicide while 8.179 agricultural labourers took their lives in the same year. The report is indicative of the growing rural distress across the country.

A new study released in Delhi on Wednesday by the National Institute of Advanced Studies (NIAS), Bengaluru, looks at the agrarian crisis and the need to meet the growing demand for non-farm jobs amid growing inequality.

Here are the key takeaways from the recommendations on addressing farmer suicides the NIAS study calls for the setting up of institutions that will assist farmers to cultivate fallow land that is currently left idle and then increase acreage under farming. Integrate their own forward markets to take over price uncertainties at the time of harvest and create a more credible crop insurance system than what is currently available.

Skill development
The NIAS study also stresses the need to develop skill development strategies for senior agricultural labourers who are currently in a vulnerable position. Additionally, it emphasises the state's responsibility in providing basic necessities - food, water, health and shelter for those facing agrarian distress.

The report also calls for the setting up of institutions that will assist farmers to cultivate fallow land that is currently left idle and then increase acreage under farming. Integrate their own forward markets to take over price uncertainties at the time of harvest and create a more credible crop insurance system than what is currently available.

has resulted in declining wages vis-a-vis inflation levels and the number of days per year per annum.

This has led to migration to cities, creating a hitherto unconsidered demand for jobs. Some of those who move to cities often do so in search of better jobs, while many others do so to tide over lean periods of no employment in their villages either due to poor rainfall or natural disasters.

The NIAS report recommends that for such rural migrants who live in appalling conditions in cities for the few months they work there before returning to their villages.


As for those seeking to move out of agricultural employment altogether, the report notes that the state must invest in making skill development accessible in remote areas by setting up mobile training centres.

Scholarships for rural youth undergoing skill training would help as also a rural urban job information network that would help rural folk understand the demand for skills in urban centres.

Feeding the multitude

While helping the rural population to shift to non-farm jobs is commendable, several international experts are also concerned about the shrinking of agriculture, particularly in the developed world. They fear that it may not be easy to feed (or over a billion population that will inhabit the earth) by 2050 without a major revival of agriculture supported by innovations in cultivation and processing value.

The NIAS study was conducted by a research team led by Dr. Nirmala Pasra, Professor and Dean of the School of Social Sciences at the Bangalore-based institute.



OM METALS INFRAPROJECTS LTD
(Formerly Om Metals Ltd.)

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, A-Block, Om Tower, Church Road, M.L. Road, Jaipur-302001
Tel: +91-141-5180000
email: jaipur@ommetails.com website: www.ommetails.com

CIN NO : L27203R1971PLC003414
• ISIN - INE239D01028 • Stock Code - BSE-531992 • SYMBOL - NSE - OMMETALS

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended & Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019

(Rs. in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED (Unaudited)	HALF YEAR ENDED (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED (Unaudited)	HALF YEAR ENDED (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED (Unaudited)	HALF YEAR ENDED (Unaudited)
	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
Total Income from operations	3784.61	6325.16	7029.94	10093.07	17474.92	4752.57
Other Income	53.02	135.87	823.70	389.39	979.88	55.85
Total Income	3837.63	6461.03	7853.64	10482.46	18454.80	4808.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)*	-73.73	727.95	507.58	654.22	1258.48	-180.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)*	-73.73	727.95	341.00	654.22	1007.90	-190.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)*	-303.63	587.85	-27.64	284.32	418.67	-347.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Including profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-344.86	328.57	-22.64	-18.23	418.67	-388.59
Equity Share Capital	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04
Reserves (including Retained Profit)	61847.21	64830.30	62360.72	61887.21	63260.72	59638.83
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 1/- each (from Continuing and discontinued operations):						
- Basic	-0.36	0.61	-0.01	-0.02	0.43	-0.40
- Diluted	-0.38	0.61	-0.01	-0.02	0.43	-0.40

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity website (www.ommetails.com).

b) The above Consolidated Financial Results for the three months and half year ended 30 September 2019 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2019. The above Results have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company, as required under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015.

c) Figures for the previous periods have been re-measured, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period classification.

For and on behalf of Board of Director
Sd/- Sanil Kothari (Managing Director)
 DIN No: 03229940

Date : 14.11.2019
 Place : Jaipur

संक्षिप्त समाचार.....

नगर निकाय चुनाव-2019

राज्य में स्वतंत्र-निष्पक्ष और शांतिपूर्ण

मतदान की सभी तैयारियां पूर्ण, मतदान कल

जयपुर 15 नवंबर। राज्य के 24 जिलों की 49 नगर निकायों में शनिवार को प्रातः 7 से सायं 5 बजे तक ईवीएम मशीनों द्वारा मतदान कराया जाएगा। स्वतंत्र, निष्पक्ष एवं शांतिपूर्ण चुनाव के लिए सभी आवश्यक तैयारियां पूर्ण कर ली गई हैं। मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी एवं सचिव श्री श्यामसिंह राजपुरोहित ने निकायों के सभी मतदाताओं से अपील की है कि वे देश की लोकतांत्रिक व्यवस्था को और अधिक सुदृढ़ करने के लिए निर्भय होकर बिना किसी डर व दबाव के मतदान करें। श्री राजपुरोहित ने बताया कि कुल 2105 वार्डों पर 3510 मतदान केंद्र स्थापित किए गए हैं। उन्होंने बताया कि सदस्य पदों के लिए 19 नवम्बर को स्थानीय स्तर पर मतगणना करवाई जाएगी। अध्यक्ष का चुनाव 26 नवंबर व उपाध्यक्ष का 27 नवंबर को कराया जाएगा। निर्धारित केंद्रों पर भी सुरक्षा की पुख्ता व्यवस्था कर दी जाएगी। मतगणना प्रातः 8 बजे से आरंभ होगी।

वायु प्रदूषण से बचाव के लिए

आईईसी गतिविधियों की

आवश्यकता : जिला कलक्टर

जयपुर, 15 नवम्बर। जिला कलक्टर श्री जगरूप सिंह यादव ने कहा है कि वर्तमान में वायु प्रदूषण एनसीआर एवं उसकी वजह से जयपुर, अजमेर में भी अपने चरम पर है, लोगों को इससे बचने के उपायों के बारे में जागरूकता एवं आईईसी गतिविधियों की अत्यधिक आवश्यकता है। खासकर श्वास रोगियों को बरती जाने वाली सावधानियों को जानकारी दी जानी चाहिए। उन्होंने चिकित्सा विभाग के प्रतिनिधि को मौसम एवं प्रदूषण के कारण बढ़े श्वास रोगियों की संख्या का आंकड़ा जुटाकर प्रस्तुत करने के निर्देश दिए। श्री यादव ने निर्देशित किया कि दीपावली के बाद से ही वायु प्रदूषण का स्तर बढ़ा हुआ है, शादियों का सीजन भी जारी है, ?से में जिला प्रशासन द्वारा सार्वजनिक स्थलों एवं सामाजिक समारोह में आतिशबाजी के उपयोग एवं अनुमति के सम्बन्ध में जारी एडवाइजरी के सम्बन्ध में पुलिस कमिश्नर एवं पुलिस अधीक्षक ग्रामीण से की गई कार्यवाही की रिपोर्ट ली जाए। साथ ही चिकित्सा विभाग को वर्तमान में विद्यमान हाई एयर पॉल्यूशन इंडेक्स के कारण श्वास रोगियों को हो रही परेशानी के आंकड़े जुटाने एवं पर्यावरण प्रदूषण से बचाव के बारे में आईईसी करने निर्देश दिए हैं। श्री यादव ने शुक्रवार को जिला स्तरीय पर्यावरण समिति की बैठक की अध्यक्षता करते हुए यह निर्देश दिए। उन्होंने समिति की बैठक में प्रदूषण नियंत्रक बोर्ड एवं परिवहन विभाग के प्रतिनिधि के बिना सूचना गैर हाजिर रहने को गंभीरता से लिया।

फोटोयुक्त मतदाता सूचियों के विशेष

संक्षिप्त पुनरीक्षण का संशोधित कार्यक्रम

जयपुर, 15 नवंबर। राज्य की समस्त 200 विधानसभा निर्वाचन क्षेत्रों में अर्हता दिनांक एक जनवरी 2020 के सन्दर्भ में फोटोयुक्त मतदाता सूचियों के विशेष संक्षिप्त पुनरीक्षण का संशोधित कार्यक्रम निर्धारित किया गया है। अतिरिक्त मुख्य निर्वाचन अधिकारी श्री कृष्ण कुपाल ने बताया कि निर्धारित कार्यक्रम के अनुसार एकीकृत मतदाता सूचियों का प्रारूप प्रकाशन 16 दिसंबर 2019 को होगा तथा दावे एवं आपत्तियां प्राप्त करने की अवधि 16 दिसंबर 2019 से 15 जनवरी 2020 तक रहेगी। उन्होंने बताया कि दावे तथा आपत्तियों का निस्तारण 27 जनवरी 2020 तक होगा तथा पूरक की तैयारी एवं मुद्रण 4 फरवरी 2020 तक होगा।

अभिनव पहल बालिकाओं को व्यवहारिक

शिक्षा देकर उन्हें समाज की मुख्य धारा से

जोड़ना समय की महती आवश्यकता

जयपुर, 14 नवम्बर। पाली जिला कलक्टर श्री दिनेशचन्द्र जैन ने कहा कि व्यवहारिक शिक्षा देकर उन्हें समाज की मुख्यधारा से जोड़ना समय की महती आवश्यकता है। इसके लिए शिक्षकों को चाहिए कि वे उन्हें अपने निर्धारित पाठ्यक्रम से इतर तथा विद्यालय समय से अतिरिक्त समय में कक्षा चलाकर बालिका शिक्षा के उन्नयन में अपनी भागीदारी निभाएं। जैन पाली जिले की सोजत पंचायत सभागार में बालिका सशक्तिकरण व गुणवत्तापूर्ण शिक्षण-सम्बलन योजना के तहत जिला प्रशासन एवं महिला अधिकारिता विभाग की ओर से कक्षा 5 से 8 तक की बालिकाओं को हिन्दी, अंग्रेजी व गणित विषय में गुणवत्तापूर्ण शिक्षण व सम्बलन प्रदान करने के लिए चलायी जा रही त्रैमासिक विशेष शिक्षण योजना का शुभारंभ सोजत ब्लॉक से करते हुए आयोजित विशेष शिक्षक प्रशिक्षण शिविर को मुख्य अतिथि पद से सम्बोधित कर रहे थे।

परम्परागत नही, अब व्यावसायिक खेती का आवश्यकता - कलराज मिश्र

कृषि उत्पादों के मूल्य संवर्धन एवं विपणन की ओर ध्यान दें वैज्ञानिक

जयपुर/एजेंसी। राज्यपाल श्री कलराज मिश्र ने कहा है कि किसान परम्परागत खेती के स्थान पर व्यावसायिक खेती करें। खेती की लागत कम हो तथा उत्पादन एवं आय बढ़े, इसके लिए कृषि वैज्ञानिकों को नई तकनीकें इजाजत करनी होंगी तथा किसानों तक तकनीक पहुंचानी होगी। राज्यपाल श्री मिश्र शुक्रवार को बीकानेर स्थित स्वामी केशवानंद राजस्थान कृषि विश्वविद्यालय के जिम्मेजियम हॉल में इंडियन सोसायटी ऑफ एक्सटेंशन एजुकेशन के 'आइएसइए राष्ट्रीय सेमिनार-2019' के उद्घाटन सत्र को संबोधित कर रहे थे। राज्यपाल ने कहा कि आज भू-जल लगातार घट रहा है। ?से समय में जल का उचित उपयोग करते हुए अधिकाधिक उत्पादन लेना बड़ी चुनौती है। ?से में कम पानी वाली फसलें लेने के साथ किसानों को बागवानी, सब्जी उत्पादन, फ्लोरोकल्चर और मधुमक्खी पालन जैसे आयाम भी अपनाने होंगे। राज्यपाल श्री मिश्र ने कहा कि आज अनेक



राज्यपाल ने सेमिनार की स्मारिका और इंडियन जर्नल ऑफ एक्सटेंशन एजुकेशन के 45वें संस्करण के तीसरे अंक का विमोचन किया।

प्रगतिशील किसानों, खासकर महिलाओं ने समन्वित खेती प्रणाली का उपयोग करते हुए अपनी आय में इजाफा किया है। यह एक मिसाल है। उन्होंने कहा कि आज कम जोत वाले किसान ज्यादा हैं। ?से में कृषि वैज्ञानिक यह शोध करें कि किस स्थान पर किन फसलों का उत्पादन हो सकता है। किसानों को नवीनतम तकनीकें पहुंचाने के लिए मेले, संगोष्ठियां, प्रशिक्षण आदि आयोजित किए जाएं। वैज्ञानिक खेतों तक जाएं। मिट्टी के स्वास्थ्य का परीक्षण करें

तथा इसके अनुरूप कार्य योजना बनायें। श्री मिश्र ने कहा कि आज भी हमारे किसान परम्परागत खेती कर रहे हैं, लेकिन परम्परागत खेती से किसानों को आशातीत आर्थिक लाभ नहीं होता। ?से में व्यावसायिक खेती आज की आवश्यकता है। उत्पादों के मूल्य संवर्धन एवं विपणन की ओर भी ध्यान देने की जरूरत है। उन्होंने कहा कि कृषि वैज्ञानिकों का यह प्रयास होना चाहिए कि किसान स्वावलम्बी बने तथा उनके आत्मविश्वास में वृद्धि हो। उन्होंने कहा कि खेती, हमारे देश की

अर्थव्यवस्था की रीढ़ है। युवा इससे विमुख नहीं हैं, इसके मद्देनजर सकारात्मक प्रयास किए जाएं। राज्यपाल ने कहा कि विश्वविद्यालय और आइएसइए द्वारा आयोजित राष्ट्रीय सेमिनार के दौरान कृषि वैज्ञानिक, विद्यार्थी और प्रगतिशील किसान, खेती के जुड़े मुद्दों पर मंथन करें तथा खेती के दौरान आने वाली प्रायोगिक समस्याओं के समाधान के प्रयास करें। स्वामी केशवानंद राजस्थान कृषि विश्वविद्यालय इस बदलाव की पहल करे। उन्होंने कहा कि

विश्वविद्यालय में आ रहे औद्योगिक क्षेत्र के अपशिष्ट पानी का ट्रीटमेंट करते हुए खेती में इसका उपयोग किया जाए। इससे पानी का सदुपयोग तथा भूमि का उपयोग हो सकेगा। कुलपति प्रो. आर. पी. सिंह ने बताया कि आइएसइए द्वारा आयोजित 'बदलते ग्रामीण परिवेश में कृषि विकास हेतु समग्र कृषिकोण' विषयक सेमिनार के लिए 434 शोधपत्र प्राप्त हुए। देश के बारह से अधिक राज्यों से आए कृषि वैज्ञानिक तीन दिनों तक विभिन्न मुद्दों पर मंथन करेंगे। नवीनतम अनुसंधान किसानों तक शीघ्रता से पहुंचे, सेमिनार के तहत इस दिशा में कार्य किया जा रहा है। सेमिनार के दौरान प्राप्त निष्कर्ष, नीति आयोग और भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद को भेजे जाएंगे। राज्यपाल श्री मिश्र ने दीप प्रज्वलन कर सेमिनार की विधिवत शुरुआत की। इस दौरान विश्वविद्यालय का कुलगीत प्रस्तुत किया गया। समारोह में प्रसार

शिक्षा निदेशक तथा सेमिनार संयोजक प्रो. एस. के. शर्मा, आइएसइए के पूर्व अध्यक्ष डॉ. बलदेव सिंह, सचिव डॉ. ओमप्रकाश सिंह मौजूद थे। समारोह के दौरान राज्यपाल श्री कलराज मिश्र ने आइएसइए का लाइफ टाइम अचीवमेंट अवार्ड स्वामी केशवानंद राजस्थान कृषि विश्वविद्यालय के कुलपति प्रो. आर. पी. सिंह को प्रदान किया। प्रो. सिंह को कृषि प्रसार शिक्षा के क्षेत्र में किए गए उल्लेखनीय कार्यों के फलस्वरूप यह पुरस्कार दिया गया। इस दौरान राज्यपाल श्री मिश्र ने प्रगतिशील महिला किसान झुंझुर्नी की श्रीमती संतोष सैनी, कृषि उद्यमिता के क्षेत्र में कार्य किया जा रहा है। सेमिनार के दौरान प्राप्त निष्कर्ष, नीति आयोग और भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद को भेजे जाएंगे। राज्यपाल श्री मिश्र ने दीप प्रज्वलन कर सेमिनार की विधिवत शुरुआत की। इस दौरान विश्वविद्यालय का कुलगीत प्रस्तुत किया गया। समारोह में प्रसार

मोर संरक्षण के लिए संगठित प्रयासों

की आवश्यकता : जगरूप सिंह यादव



जयपुर/एजेंसी। जिला कलक्टर श्री जगरूप सिंह यादव ने कहा है कि मोर न केवल हमारा राष्ट्रीय पक्षी है बल्कि प्रकृति की नायाब कलाकारों का उत्कृष्ट उदाहरण है और इसके संरक्षण के लिए जनजागरूकता समेत कई स्तर पर संगठित प्रयास किए जाने की जरूरत है। इसके लिए किसानों

को कीटनाशक से उपचारित बीज खुले में नहीं डालने के लिए समझाईश करने की सबसे ज्यादा जरूरत है। श्री यादव ने शुक्रवार को जिला कलक्टर में मोर संरक्षण समिति की बैठक की अध्यक्षता करते हुए यह बात रखी। उन्होंने कहा कि मोरों की ज्यादातर मौत जहरीला दाना या बीज चुगने से होती है। किसान द्वारा फसल के लिए कीटनाशक से उपचारित बीज को काम लेने के बाद बचे हुए बीज को खुले में डाल दिया जाता है जो उनके लिए घातक साबित होता है।

आमजन को आवश्यक सुविधाएं मुहैया करवाने के लिए मुस्तेदी से कार्य करें : भंवरलाल

जयपुर/एजेंसी। सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता व आपदा मंत्री मा. भंवरलाल मेघवाल ने अधिकारियों से कहा है कि वे आमजन को आवश्यक सुविधाएं मुहैया करवाने के लिए मुस्तेदी से कार्य करना सुनिश्चित करें। मास्टर मेघवाल शुक्रवार को चूरु जिले के सुजानगढ पंचायत समिति के सभाकक्ष में बीदासर एवं सुजानगढ ब्लॉक के अधिकारियों के साथ आयोजित बैठक में बोल रहे थे। उन्होंने आपणी योजना एवं जलदाय विभाग के अभियंताओं को निर्देशित किया कि वे सुजानगढ एवं बीदासर उपखण्ड क्षेत्र में समुचित पेयजल आपूर्ति व्यवस्था



सुनिश्चित करें। उन्होंने कहा कि सुजानगढ व बीदासर क्षेत्र के पेयजल अभावग्रस्त गांवों में पेयजल आपूर्ति दुरुस्त कर ग्रामीणों को त्वरित राहत प्रदान करें। उन्होंने कहा कि प्रत्येक गांव के अंतिम छोर के व्यक्ति को आसानी से गुणवत्तायुक्त मीठा पेयजल उपलब्ध हो, यह हमारा

किया जा सके। उन्होंने कहा कि

ग्रामीणों को पेयजल आपूर्ति व्यवस्था में किसी अधिकारी एवं कार्मिक द्वारा बरती जाने वाली लापरवाही को बर्दाश्त नहीं किया जायेगा। उन्होंने अधिकारियों से कहा कि मीठे पानी की समुचित आपूर्ति के साथ-साथ गामाणों को पेयजल के सदुपयोग एवं बचत के बारे में भी जागरूक करें ताकि पानी बर्बाद नहीं हो। उन्होंने आपणी योजना के अभियंताओं को निर्देशित किया कि वे अवैध पेयजल कनेक्शनधारियों के विरुद्ध एफआईआर दर्ज कराएं एवं चोरी किए पानी का उपयोग करने वाले प्रतिष्ठानों को सीज करें।

Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, A-Block, Om Tower, Church Road, M.I. Road, Jaipur-302001
Tel: +91-141-5160000
email : jaipur@ommetails.com
website : www.ommetals.com

CIN NO : L27203RJ1971PLC003414
ISIN - INE239D01028 Stock Code - BSE-531092 SYMBOL - NSE - OMMETALS

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended & Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		(Rs. in Lacs)					
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED			
	(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)			
	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
Total income from operations	3764.61	6325.26	7059.86	10089.87	12428.97	4212.57	5909.07	5086.59	10121.64	10455.70
Other Income	53.52	335.87	623.70	389.39	979.88	53.85	335.87	380.95	389.72	529.30
Total Income	3818.13	6661.13	7683.56	10479.26	13408.85	4266.42	6244.94	5467.54	10511.36	10985.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-73.73	727.95	561.58	654.22	1258.48	-190.21	635.84	607.90	445.63	1271.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-73.73	727.95	341.00	654.22	1037.90	-190.21	635.84	607.90	445.63	1271.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-303.63	587.85	-22.64	284.22	418.61	-347.36	753.98	271.81	406.62	649.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	-344.86	328.63	-22.64	-16.23	418.61	-388.59	494.76	271.81	106.17	649.88
Equity Share Capital	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	61867.21	64836.00	63360.72	61867.21	63360.72	59636.83	62648.95	61849.71	59636.83	61849.71
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (from Continuing and discontinued operations)-										
• Basic	-0.36	0.61	-0.01	-0.02	0.43	-0.40	0.51	0.28	0.11	0.67
• Diluted	-0.36	0.61	-0.01	-0.02	0.43	-0.40	0.51	0.28	0.11	0.67

Note:
a). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity website (www.ommetals.com).
b). The above Unaudited financial Results for the three months and half year ended 30 September 2019 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2019. The above Results have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
c). Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification.

For and on Behalf of Board of Director
Sd/- Sunil Kothari (Managing Director)
DIN No.: 00220940
Date : 14.11.2019
Place : Jaipur

यूनिक्स ऑर्गेनिक्स लिमिटेड
सी आई एन: L24119RJ1983PLC007148
रजि. ऑफिस: ई-521, सीतापुरा औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, टॉक रोड, जयपुर-22 (राज.)
दूरभाष : +91-141-2770315, 2770509
वेबसाइट: www.uniqueorganics.com ई-मेल: compliance@uniqueorganics.com

30.09.2019 को समाप्त द्वितीय तिमाही के संक्षिप्त स्टेटेडअलोन अनाकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम
(₹. लाखों में एस ग्रोइंग)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही (30.09.19) (अनाकेक्षित)	शुद्ध वर्ष में समाप्त संशोधित तिमाही (30.09.18) (अनाकेक्षित)
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	422.37	581.60
2.	अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(1.85)	52.76
3.	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	(1.85)	52.76
4.	अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	(1.94)	38.93
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ / (हानि) (कर पश्चात) एवं अन्य समग्र आय (कर पश्चात) सम्मिलित]	(1.94)	38.93
6.	समता अंश पूंजी	595.30	595.30
7.	आरक्षित निधियां (गत वर्ष के अकेक्षित तुलन पत्र में प्रदर्शित पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधियों को छोड़कर)	628.43	628.43
8.	प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य ₹. 10/- प्रत्येक) (सतत एवं अस्तित परिचालनों से)		
	मूल:	(0.03)	0.65
	अवमिश्रित:	(0.03)	0.65

नोट : 1. उपरोक्त विवरण सेवा (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर की गई त्रैमासिक/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। विस्तृत प्रारूप में त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणाम स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.uniqueorganics.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
कृते यूनिक्स ऑर्गेनिक्स लिमिटेड
जे. पी. कर्नाडिया प्रबंध निदेशक
DIN: 00207554
स्थान : जयपुर
दिनांक : 14.11.2019